

Administration Building 7776 Lake Street River Forest, IL 60305 708-771-8282

June 30, 2021

Bernadette Soto

Communicated via email to: BSoto@carpentersunion.org

Dear Ms. Soto:

This letter is in response to your electronic *Freedom of Information Action* (FOIA) request received in my office on June 28, 2021.

Request:

1) "RECORDS REQUESTED:

Please provide the executed contract(s) between River Forest PSD 90 & Brothers Flooring & Remodeling, Hulen Landscape Contractors and Urban Street Window Works LLC for FY 2019."

RESPONSE: See Attached as noted:

Brothers Flooring & Remodeling: Bids and Payout Information; Hulen Landscape Contractors: Quote, Contracts (signed), e-mail, and related documents; Urban Street Window Works LLC: Quote, Invoice and related emails.

2) Please provide any correspondence such as e-mails, submittals, certified payroll and pay out requests.

RESPONSE: See Attached

3) Please provide any documents disclosing and or identifying general contractors/subcontractors.

RESPONSE: See Attached

4) Please provide a list of the schools work was performed at for the FY requested.

RESPONSE: See Attached

As Superintendent of the District, I am responsible for granting and denying the requests for records under the Freedom of Information Act. Please be aware that this response to your request is pursuant to my understanding of your FOIA request.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Edward J. Condon, Ph.D.

Superintendent

E4 1. Ca

Excellence in Education: A Continuing Tradition

Dear FOIA Officer,

My name is Bernadette Soto, with the Chicago Regional Council of Carpenters. I am requesting the following information including but not limited to:

- Please provide the executed contract(s) between River Forest PSD 90 & Brothers Flooring & Remodeling, Hulen Landscape Contractors and Urban Street Window Works LLC for FY 2019.
- Please provide any correspondence such as e-mails, submittals, certified payroll and pay out requests.
- Please provide any documents disclosing and or identifying general contractors/subcontractors.
- Please provide a list of the schools work was performed at for the FY requested.
- Please submit request(s) electronically to <u>bsoto@carpentersunion.org</u>.

I appreciate your assistance in advance and look forward to hearing from you.

Bernadette Soto

Research Development & Compliance Chicago Regional Council of Carpenters 12 East Erie St. | Chicago IL 60611 P: 312.951.1522 bsoto@carpentersunion.org www.carpentersunion.org

